LM CCO #012

Luswdgren Mansgemant Nescin L
(Canral Valley Offca 1712 198 Srost. #2104 King & Elemantary Schach 1

 Cabtoméa 93301 1101 E. Bollo Tamace :
Phone! (961) 3244144 Bakersteiy, Calloma 83307

Phons, 6612571805

Contractor Change Order #012: Additional Grading at Buildings A & B
and E

‘CONTRACT COMPANY:  JTS Construction CONTRACTFOR:  BP#03 -BP403 - Concrele
PO Box 41788
Bakersfeld, Caltormia 53384
DATE CREATED: w1200
CONTRACT STATUS:  Approved REVISION: )
OUE DATE: a0 REVEWDATE: 08317020
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:
SCHEDULEIMPACT.  Odays EXECUTED: No.
TOTAL AMOUNT, 2093006
DESCRIPTION:
ity School D
Now ty Schoot ncrement 2 6.3
Change Ordr No.12 Narathva
am 01, PCORO2S:
Ada$20,330.08
Total Added Cost: $20,830.08
ATTACHMENTS:

Lundgren Management Page 1 0f2 Privled Or: 8/31/2020 02 03 PM



CCO #012

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS I THIS CHANGE ORDE!
7CO. Title | ochodule fmpsct | Amount
026 | Additional Grading at Buidings A & B nd Entrances | | 08|
Totat: | $20.830.06
The oriinal (Contact Sum) $3,999,500.00
Nt change by previously aulhorized Change Orders (823,300.48)
“The cairact sum pror & this Change Ordor was 5391519085
52093008
3393812001
by 0 days.
Bakorafield Cty School District Intogratod Designs
1300 Baker 6011 N. Fresno, Sute 130
Cafomia 3305 Frasno, sa710
“
i hony S .8 2
\TURE DATE SIGNAT DATE
Lundgron Management JTS Construction
Conca Vit Ofia 1712 1ot Siset, #210A PO Box41765
‘Bakersfield Catforia 83301 Bakersfioid Calforia 93364
0
DATE

Lundgren Management page2of2 Printod On: 83172020 02 03 PM



PCO #026

b 00 14304 S0 o €8 vt 8.3, Mo i

]
‘o Ve O 1713 1en bt 3504 > s
Eevarnbes Cotture 13301 101 E et S
e 0T batht Bbate Caserr 02307

P 12871008

Subcontract Potantial Chango Order #026: Additional Grading at Bulldings
A 8 B and Entrances

T8 Comvimaton CONTRAGT TOR W W -
O v i
Sunerbes,

(CHANGE REASON: Clere o

PoTENTIAL
Adsions araeng o Bubbigs A and & gl wads et ackareas.

ATTACHuENTS.
‘S0P Asddal Gy LI A ot Rewioda,

Tlorse Fhocoy Fonagu As Arraoy
D' _\'—?«_.@:3

78 Comstracson
PO bocarras.
ettt

31/2020
3

[EErr— g it e O az7anto 12 <7 P



l I o CONSTRUCTION
OO LICENSE 701750
Bakersfield City School District August 19, 2020
1300 Baker Street

Bakersfield, CA 93305
Attn: Arek Sliwa- Lundgren Management COP#031
Owner: BCSD
Project: MLK BP#06 — Increment 2 and 3, Citadel road

Re: BP# 3 Concrete- Additional grading at Building A and B quad areas and entrances.
Approved per Daniel at BCSD

1NTS Labor: 192-operator hours @$95 $18,240.00
2)JTS Labor: 100-man hours @380 $8,000.00
3)Equipment see ticket $4,790.08
4) Credit from original contract (-$10,100.00)
Subtotal 1-4 | $20,930.06
OHP 10%
Total Cost | $20,930.06

'Percent allowed per General Conditions, Article 27
Please contact me should you have any questions or concemns.

Sincerely,

Gueg Tomes

Greg R Torres
Project Manager
JTS Construction
661-703-2790

Fax (661) 835-8424

10, Box 41765 « Bakersfield. Culifornis 83384-1765  Oflice (§61] 8359270 «



G CONSTRICTION
ORY LICENSE 701750

s3] £ M PosReINo__2) /= /1]

oume__ ) T8 Coanetirgediage oo,

AcwTerT_ LAy lzawn
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

'hu"‘* Lotz Loaed 2iwde Dipt Soads ont 2% 42 fugin

[

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
¥
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Beackhs. Tl ]
Dvmp Tk ¥
7
WO_NEN CRAFTS EWPLOTED HOURS ATE TOTAL
L Rud, z 3
DALY TOTAL COST §.




CONSTRICTION

MY
URU LICENSE 701750
mosc 1) 4 X Procrtie 0/ /04 9
conmern___J TS popst Cowmacr o,
Nooarect___ w_g s fee2e
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Togol Work:

LuT e mrrene Diet, Brads iupn 727 "4z high

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL

RATE TOTAL

nq¥§

Qupon Treck

NO. MEN (CRAFTS EMPLOYED RATE TOTAL

Vi Kud, Geod cotet
£E_GHpd eprr
L Ragl L)

Ww»g

DALY TOTAL COST §,




- Tie CONSTRUCTION
[0 Y8 LICENSE 701750
Progor. VW e Prowstho_O) =144/ F
ConmmectR__ L 175 Camegd Conmct o,
KocEcT. e_Llelenze
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
[Log of Work:

| I b ¢ Load Dint herl, Laodr umc 970 high

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
3
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Akl 3 3
Gk b b-3
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
L ldupe Gne2 oo 3 3
o
4 Loy S ne e 2
DALY TOTAL COST §.




__'Tc CONSTRUCTION

URJ LICKNSE 701750

Mot 7 L Je —

Conmmctor___J) 1 5 cragsi— ConTRAGT No.

ARGHTECT_ owre_/s/ ﬂ Ause
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Togol Work:

wlb d hacl et Cpadr cups ¥ ' za diigh

WATERIALS USED TE UNIT COST TOTAL
s

EQUIPENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Lo Aoe E3 s

O NEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
22 ;?.;/; Lepa Corm & L]
DALY TOTAL COST §.




Q. CONSTIUCTION
R LICENSE 701750
Pagcr___ 0 [ K Paectbo_0)~/049

Cumcion__J 2§ Capast

Conmctio.__

AocsEcT owe_g Len/zaza0
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
[Tesotvio:
| 27 loo) DipF. Brnadr sims 9F 7w higk
MATERIALS USED UNIT COST TOTAL
s
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
[Zackbee $
Rump Tyl
NO MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
t | fudy Gepz pose ¥
dnhr £ )
DALY TOTAL COST §_
Contractor’s Representative: Inspector




CONSTRUCTION

_TEQ
URT

Poect__ 27 £ KK

LICENSE 701750

Precibn,_O) -, 2

Conmacror__o/ "5 conist

Camucria,

e_g /#2020

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Tog of Work:

st L oo B Lgpo? pind.

Dt s letl FF e fign

EETTa———————
UNIT COST. TOTAL

WATERIALS USED
s
EQUIPMENT USED RATE oI
LBack het )
Do Tutiek
7
WO MER CRAFTS EWPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
] Rudy Seo2 mpr 3 $
! PPN =
OMLYTOTALCOSTS____
‘Contractor’s Representofive Tispecor




O CONSTRUCTION

Nib o] LICENSE 701730
ety l K Pothe_O 1 ~/04F
ovmcror__o) T 5 remsi- Commcr o,
et 2 frac0
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Togof Wok:

Lutf bl Bipt Digt Keade wms 7%z hiok

e I
VATERIALS USED TVPE UNIT COST TOTAL.
¥
EQUIPVENT USED HOURS RATE TOIRL
Rkl < 2
Dyunp TRk 3
Lol i =
WO MEN CRAFTS ENPLOVED HOURS RATE TOTAL
| 2, z >
1 2ope 2
L L tdnar E ]
DALYTOTALGOSTS

Conlrador’s Represenain L



Q. CONSTRUCTION
EipTe) 'LICENSE 701750
mec_ /1) LK Pscio_Q /- 10/ 8
oommactr_~t 3 S con of Conrct No.

Arcrect__ e 3/rern
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Log of Work:
tFbag) Donke Dopdnisg Joff 2TV 45 sip kb
WATERIALS USED TVPE UNIT COST. TOTAL
$
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Fezic hos a s
Dsiin g o 0l &z
NO.MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Rude Crve cors £ s
lote Skp > s 2
DALY TOTAL COST §,




CONSTRUCTION

T
P e LICENSE 701750

moxct__ 1) L K Proetio_@/=/049
Commactr_of 358 Crinag 4 Canmario,
Mo wr_ﬂ,&.;&gga___
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Tgof Work:
Cut Lonel s vyl gt ot Apnc wiss 37 75 hiogh
VATERIALS USED T TRE | OWTCOST TOTAL
s
EGUPNENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
/Zackhor 3 ¥
Rutag TE.ck ES
WO_VEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Budy Lgpz gosk Ed s
Z Pou) g2p2 ppra &
DALY TOTAL COST §.




CONSTRUCTION

TrQ
UAD

Mo 27 L Mo

LICENSE 701750

Preoile_O/ -7 DG

Commcrn__sJ TS rrsig?

Commact No.

o4 Secmg

AowTEeT___
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Togol Wik
Llaf s Maet Dt 75 Zamd. ool ipe io? " Az
MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
¥
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Fackd, E3 :
WO_VER CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
7 |Zupe Genz gpen 3 :
DALY TOTAL COST §
Conlradlods Reprosntative Vonpaciix




e CONSTRUCTION

UAY LIGENSE 701750
roect___ 7)) LK praxctio_2/- /0 Y 9
Comvcion__ /TS aps T [
AreaTECT___ oL feors
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Togaf Wiork
ik Dapt 72 Zeads lade wume doll Z%Trcbhich
MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
g
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Lomnde free P 3
WO NEN CRAFTS ENPLOVED HOURS RATE oI |
/ dyos 2202 chs 2 s

DAILY TOTAL COST §_




CONSTRUCTION

TEQ
(e}

Pt 72 [ e

LICENSE 701750

Prosorio,_02=20% 2

Conmacton__oJ T-S /0y 52

Conmmact No.

[ S

L VLY —

TIME & MATERIAL DALY LOG

Togof Werk:

Luts hout Digte Diak sands 2% 7 o2 Lok

WATERIALS USED TPE UNIT COST TOTAL
$
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Lack bovx 8 L
Dooren@ TRA b g
—
NO_MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED. HOURS RATE TOTAL
[ Rudy fre 2 aer Fa 3
L Jiseas A ) K o
DALY TOTAL COST §.
Inspecior



T"‘C‘ CONSTRUCTION

Ui LICENSE 701750
poxct__ 1/ kg Proweho_2/-10 49
ConricR___ ) T& Zens o Carict o,
[ S Dlﬂ_%éécr_d—
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
['tog of Werk:

| Lot Baede Dipk. Dird e 277 2% %5 Aiz s

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
g
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
[Tariidz, Ed 5
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED 'HOURS RATE TOTAL
I Rudyy Grp 2 oo & s
DALY TOTAL COST 3.




TEQ CONSTRUCTION

u m LICENSY 701750
moect__ 7 £ K Pmeciio_2/~ /0 49
comuerr__. ) T 5 cparg
ArcEC_

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Togol Viork:
Loct Digh 2 hople Din? wspe dofl F *7pg k24
MATERIALS USED TWFE UNIT COST. TOTAL
3
EQUIPHENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
iTenk fos 4 E
Do Yuric &
WO, MEN CRAFTS ENPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
/ 1Pudy Sop > o0 & 3
DALY TOTAL COST 5.




Q.

URS

maeer___p09 L FC

CONSTRICTION
LICENSE 701750

ProutNo_ O/~ 2042

Comcrr__ )€ rom st Conmizrho,

AeoTES__ ow_g/t0/rarn
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Tog of Worke

P

£ 5 Pl Dieh

2 wims LM F7 i fiig

—_—

MATERIALS USED. TPE UNIT COST TOTAL
s
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Gk ha, Los 3
=] CRAFTS EMPLOYED. HOURS RATE TOTAL
z (Zud. Sfa & crre fe s 3
DALLY TOTAL COST 5.
Conlracior’s Repeeserntaiive Tnspocior



= TEQ CONSTRUCTION
LRI LICENSE 701750
Paect__222 £ L Proweto_2/ =100 4 G
Commcton__ ) =5 Opassd ConTRAG o,
e, oz Loz
TIME & MATERIAL DALY LOG
TagolWork:

el sz Ledt FF sl .

ol and & Lt Drreds

I
MATERIALS USED TVPE UNT COST TOTAL
s
EQUPENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
wrke ot </ s
Dirirgn Thieck ¥

NO.MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS
/ Ll Lrag 2 ¢2se 2 s

DALLY TOTAL COST §_




CONSTRUCTION

ProcT__2i7 A

LICENSE 701750

Pcto,_ 2/~ / 177

ConmaToR_o S = & s oot

CommctNo___
lower__ we_2/8 gm0
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Togol Work:

et £ bngs) 2int, Pigt g,

e 2kl DFPhp Jiig

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
3
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
L hor 4 B
g Friehs Z
NO_MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
) | Rud, @epd cpew 73 s
DAILY TOTAL COST §

Cantractor’s Representative.




CONSTRUCTION

Q.
UKD

Posct___ 207 £ A

LICENSE 701750

Pagc_©/~20 45

Courmcion__ ) TS reonas b

ConmuctNo.

o2/ 7/ el

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
[Togofvierk:
[ Lotz bayl Digte Dial s,es Lot Fr7dp Lok
'MATERIALS USED TVPE UNIT COST TOTAL
3
EQUIPHENT USED TOURS RATE TOTAL
[k Jioe P 3
o Ty ke L2
CLE] CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
B, Lep P L
DALY TOTAL COST §
Contraciad's Roprosentaiive Vapactor



30 1 0beg

ey ey
] e o] T LT |
S e 22 | OT/OD | T o wuew Ao
ey 3 o ] e ]
i L reey oo Girowio| T zows) e o]
1599999399999% i ey o ) e B Zony e e
1553555959995 S e 3 e @ SN £ Zows} o e
AL | T | KT - 005 o2ioeno] T zon anuvin Ao
e o e zan| o o
e o0 L T o, T
wnL iergey ooe RN e 3 ] T o
s ey 05 ELn e B ] ]
suns mndoy 005 ozhve| Son|
S e o 205 o2kt Yoai| oapetag e el
S oo e ) Toi| Supebea sdm, sea
b & o o0z | ozrssol owe omen e
R oot ) [T Sowa | wunw empes vl
i e oo et oo )| ool oupveG s ol
e T 7 0 o o) o) )
S T A o v o
ey T @ sus| Toai| iR s sl
o o i (] S|
e oot e ] ] e |
i o o ot ow|
o e oa T T G| o) ]
o ey Teet T [czots) o]
S K 600 oziearso) onv| oo o
S e 0051 ) e ﬂ T G|
S ey 0051 @ ot o] cupeoma i, vl
S e ooe e 2 G| ot T o
3 o ey o5 s v s o] ORPVIRG 0T
G o oo oz =
% ] E e o] ]
spaesewyL
saueas pasun

LOEES WOV Piayssey
B 990 00TT

" SRDUCD IER ¢8 XIW BYOT-T0 # Of

104 W £5:T0 72 0202 62 1N P, U0 paauid



281 ~lojesado
004 -jogeT]
26Z ‘sinoy uew @10y

S e o
i ey o

Lo 3

TR0 | oL e ot
v oot

VL epesy X

Vo ey

............ L ey ot
o mmrg) oSt
33533555520 1 G| 506
X o] 05

o] 057

T o =

S | vt
i e 00510

LOEE @0y prusied
. PdisPED 00T
SO 4 48 XTN 601104 601

L0d L €610 30 0202 ‘62 Y Pa w0 paiuiig



&L ==

613237447 Phons

mava«v 6613237447

Status: Continued

Ieoice #: 5007242

Iwolce Dte! T

ue 772112020
Dsto Out: Fri7i 32020 5:00AM

Oporstor: Curtis Comslson

Tormsi N3O
TS CONSTRUCTION" @I Yoo
@6 Far
POBOX 4TS
BAKERSFIELD, CA 83304 PO ottan
Salesman:
Used at Address
BA 651-201-2328
MLK ELEMENTRY
Cotlormwood & belle Terrace
BAKERSFIELD, CA §3307
o [y, s Rt statmn saleaTy pricn
v TRAGTR BATRHGE BaTo| 7 TOIGGED e B
e G T3
T TEIN day EID Yk 4000 byenks 5230000
1| sessmm  BACKNOE 15 ol P20 B0 o
1| sscawon TIUCK SUMP 52 vaRDS [ e ee— s
Roung 0w Batrg b 0977 o st s 320
frert -y
oy [rey [—— P | ner] Price
O l S8-000w011 TRUCK DUMP 5.6 YARDS. unu—l nu| ©o0
B $4425.00
MOAND TAX CODE 1% sas808
Total: 3o
Paid: 00
Signature:
Amount Due: 473008
Wodheaton 1
e o i S P Bt s s b v e S 1



